## Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government

## **Annual General Assembly**

## Resolution 2016-04: Adoption of the Minutes and Resolution of the 2015 Annual General Assembly Minutes and Resolutions

## IT IS RESOLVED

**THAT** the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 42<sup>nd</sup>/39<sup>th</sup> Annual General Assembly having taken cognizance of the Minutes and Resolutions of the 41<sup>st</sup>/38<sup>th</sup> the Annual General Assemblies of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) and Cree Nation Government held on August 4<sup>th</sup> to the 6<sup>th</sup>, 2015, in Oujé-Bougoumou (Eeyou Istchee) are hereby approved and adopted.